



UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

NOV 1 9 1980

General Electric Company
ATTN: Mr. R. G. Bock, Manager (MC 110)
Development Applications
175 Curtner Avenue
San Jose, CA 95125

Gentlemen:

Subject: Modification No. 2 to Contract No. NRC-04-79-184

Pursuant to the provisions of the subject contract, this Modification No. 2 increases the amount obligated by the Government for the performance of this contract by \$1,825,000.00 from \$2,100,000.00 for a total Government obligation of \$3,925,000.00. The funding provided by this Modification is for operating expenses.

This Modification No. 2 has been executed by the Government and is forwarded to you in quadruplicate. Please acknowledge receipt of this modification by signing in the space provided below and returning three (3) fully executed copies to this Office as soon as possible. The fourth copy should be retained for your file.

Questions regarding this matter should be directed to Mr. R. Gustave at (301) 427-4365.

Sincerely,

Kellogg V. Morton, Chief
Research Contracts Branch
Division of Contracts
Office of Administration

RECEIVED:

BY: RD Bock

TITLE: Manager, Development Applications

DATE: November 24, 1980

cc: Mr. Martin Gross, EPRI
Mr. Bruce Braga, EPRI

8012810579